Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
22.02.2025 2 Schnellste Laufe / Fastest Heats Results
MR 2:04.63 VOGELMANN, Zoe GER Ingolstadt 11.02.2023
DR 1:55.68 LURZ, Annika Melbourne (AUS) 28.03.2007
Points: AQUA 2024
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
YOB 2015
1. WERLER, Philomena 15 TSV Vaterstetten 2:52.83 278
YOB 2014
1. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, 114 SV Augsburg 1911 2:34.79 387 36.63 40.10 40.47 37.59
2. RIESS, Lara 14  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:35.73 380 34.88 39.93 41.21 39.71
3. STRASSER, Emily 14 TSV Vaterstetten 2:39.32 355 36.22 41.03 42.70 39.37
4, FABER, Emma 14  SG Stadtwerke Minchen 2:40.00 350 37.03 42.19 41.76 39.02
5. MOURAD, Jana 14  All Stars Academy 2:40.51 347 35.48 40.59 42.71 41.73
6. FOCKE, Valentina 14 SV Augsburg 1911 2:42.71 333 37.63 42.60 42.14 40.34
7. DIOP, Olivia Mariam 14  1.FCN Schwimmen 2:44.53 322 36.56 42.30 43.69 41.98
8. JESCHKE, Lucy 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:44.78 321
9. KABORE, SarahWendy 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:45.31 318 36.30 41.83 44.34 42.84
10. SCHEURER, Leonie Sopt1l4  Schwimmteam Neusal  2:45.37 317
11. VOLGGER, Lena 14  Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:51.27 286
12. AICHNER, Franziska 14  VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 2:52.74 278 38.09 44.35 46.55 43.75
YOB 2013
1. KARAA, Rumina 13  All Stars Academy 2:26.01 461 33.08 37.06 38.80 37.07
2. VALSESIA, Ylenia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:26.16 460 34.14 37.29 38.14 36.59
3. FORTINA, Nicole 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:30.35 422 35.29 38.63 39.56 36.87
4. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:31.15 416 35.25 39.12 39.02 37.76
5. STADNICHENKO, A. 13  SG Stadtwerke Minchen 2:32.81 402 34.05 39.24 40.26 39.26
6. REISWICH, Veronika 13  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:33.89 394 35.49 40.13 40.54 37.73
7. DIVIS, Karolina 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:35.93 379 35.17 40.13 41.54 39.09
8. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophitl3  SSG 81 Erlangen 2:37.67 366 35.47 41.02 41.33 39.85
9. SCHULZ, Mia 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:40.35 348
10. GLASHAUSER, Elli 13  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:40.82 345 36.53 42.06 42.86 39.37
11. WEIZEL, Anna 13 SC Wir. Miinchen 2:41.56 340 36.67 41.66 42.84 40.39
12. DISTL, Emily 13  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:41.79 339 35.89 40.96 42.66 42.28
13. NEUMANN, Lucy 13  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:41.81 339 35.28 41.15 42.75 42.63
14. PALEANI, Emilia 13  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:44.02 325 39.05 42.16 42.80 40.01
15. VOM STEIN, Mara lida 13 FW Miinchen 2:48.32 301 36.61 42.44 45,18 44.09
16. WEIZEL, Lisa 13 SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:49.25 296 37.85 43.79 44.72 42.89
17. DREIER, Natalie 13 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:50.06 292
18. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:50.88 288
19. SCHMIDHUBER, Letizia 13  SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:51.41 285
20. PETER, Luisa 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:58.06 254
21. OSMANOVIC, Jasmina 13 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:06.49 221
YOB 2012
1. BIAGINI, Marta Alodia 12 SSV Bozen 2:19.71 527 32.10 35.35 36.87 35.39
2. SPETHMANN, P. 12  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:20.43 518 31.68 35.77 37.01 35.97
3. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine12  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:21.09 511 32.17 35.69 37.25 35.98
4. POPIC, Laura 12  SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:21.33 509 33.02 36.28 36.58 35.45
5. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 12  SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:28.28 440 34.28 37.88 38.72 37.40
6. BAER, Magdalena 12 SC Wfr. Minchen 2:28.46 439 34.85 38.53 38.05 37.03
7. PARASKEVOPQULOU, Iris12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:28.48 439 33.08 37.94 39.48 37.98
8. MILOTZKI, Leonie 12 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:29.10 433 34.62 39.31 38.48 36.69
9. KALTENECKER, SaraMarl2  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:31.21 415 34.28 38.20 40.00 38.73
10. OSTERMAIER, Lena 12 TSV Vaterstetten 2:31.27 415 34.92 39.00 39.23 38.12
11. SALA, llaria 12  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:31.74.411 33.36 38.68 40.94 38.76
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105, Girls, 200m Freestyle, YOB 2012

Rank

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

SCALISI, Gaia
KAMINSKI, Laura
PUGLIA, Sofia
IWAN, Alina
ASIETTI, Virginia
KORUTSCHKA, Melissa
SCHREINER, Eva
SCHAA, Johanna
PETER, Luisa
EICHER, Johanna
GRUNDLER, Marie
WACHTEL, Lara
WAN, Zhuo
STARK, Serafina

YOB 2010 - 2011

©CoNoOGOM~WNE

STRECKER, Elisabeth
NEKRASQV, V.
FONTANA, Sofia
BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe
ILIA, Vasiliki

MIKULIC, Michelle
MARIOTTI, Rebecca
KOTHE, Emilia
HOFER, Elina
KATONA, Emili

. WIESER, Jana

. GAENTZLE, Helena

. EICHER, Tamara

. WOODS, Anna

. ZAMBONINI, Chandra
. MOEBUS, Michelle

. MONIGHETTI, Gaia

. EICHER, Florentine

. ANSKINAITE, leva

. HORSTMANN, Lenya
. NIEDERMEIER, Valentina 11

YB

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
10
11
11
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

. COLLEONI, Mischel 11
. ASTER, Hannah 11
. FLORINTA, Sofia 11
. TURULYTE, Greta 11
. MOSER, Rebecca 11
. KIEFL, Magdalena 11
. HAGGENMUELLER, A. 10
. SCHMID, Lilli 11
. PLATZER, Leonie 11
. DIETRICH, Malin 10
. LULSEGED, Elmercy 11
. LEMLE, Felizia 11
. WEISSENSTEINER, Sophl1l
. RATTI, Irene 11
. SCHMITT, Lina 10
. BECKERS, Lilith Naja 10
. HOFMANN, Sophia 10
. FINGERLE, Jule 11
. WALKMANN, Theresa 11
. BECKER, Caecilia 10
. NIBLER, Sophie 11

Time Pts

ASV Schwimmclub Brixen 2:32.66 403

SV Augsburg 1911

2:33.48 397

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:33.87.394

SV Wacker Burghausen

Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:34.87

TSG Stadtbergen 1892
SC Wir. Miinchen

TSV Erding
Schwimmteam Neusaf
SV Augsburg 1911

TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V.

Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:48.68

SV Augsburg 1911
TSV 1850 Lindau

SSG 81 Erlangen
1.FCN Schwimmen

Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:16.40

1.FCN Schwimmen
Panionios G.S.S. 1980
SG Stadtwerke Minchen

Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:19.94

TSV Schwabmiinchen

Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:20.65
Szechy Tamas Sportiskola 2:20.66

SSV Bozen

Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:21.87

Schwimmteam Neusafn
SV Wacker Burghausen
SSV Bozen

SSG 81 Erlangen

2:34.79 387
386
375
369
351
349
311
302
299
289
272

2:36.43
2:37.25
2:39.84
2:40.23
2:46.56
2:48.04

2:50.62
2:54.15

2:12.10
2:15.92

623
572
566
554
541
533
524
517
516
516
503
503
502
502
501
500

2:17.33
2:18.45
2:19.14

2:20.53

2:21.85

2:21.94
2:21.95
2:22.08
2:22.18

Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:23.01 491

Schwimmteam Neusal
Panevezio Zemyna

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerlir2:24.02

SV Wacker Burghausen

2:23.25 488
2:23.45 486
481
2:24.55 475

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:24.72.474

SSV Bozen

SS-8 Chisinau
Panevezio Zemyna

TSV 1909 Gersthofen
TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V.
TV Kempten

SSV Bozen

SC Wir. Miinchen

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
1.FCN Schwimmen

SSG 81 Erlangen
SSV Bozen

2:24.91 472
2:25.08 470
2:25.17 469
2:25.86 463
2:26.55 456
2:26.95 452
2:26.96 452
2:27.10 451
2:27.48 448
2:28.36 440
2:28.51 438
2:28.66 437

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:29.94.426

SC Wfr. Miinchen

DJK Sportbund Miinchen

TSV Vaterstetten

TV Kempten
Schwimmteam Neusan
SC Delphin Ingolstadt
SC Wfr. Miinchen

2:30.03 425
2:30.71 419
2:30.90 418
2:31.36 414
2:31.47 413
2:32.50 405
2:32.59 404

50m

35.08
35.17
35.30
33.92
33.77
35.85
36.00
36.89
38.07
39.30

36.76
37.91

30.59
30.43
31.84
31.41
31.68
32.16
32.15
32.18
31.92
32.53
32.81
31.87
31.19
32.10
32.67
33.05
33.38
32.39
32.48
32.65
32.75
33.45
32.43
33.84
34.02
33.66
32.37
34.42
32.30
33.67
33.33
32.91
33.60
33.17
34.27
34.74
33.91
33.71
34.70
34.94
33.98
36.15

100m

39.75
40.28
39.90
39.35
38.61
40.91
39.92
42.06
41.49
43.38

42.00
44.02

33.05
34.21
34.52
34.98
35.73
35.43
35.38
35.37
35.59
35.77
37.28
36.25
36.07
36.36
37.07
35.98
36.43
37.59
37.12
36.46
36.11
35.92
37.38
37.40
38.70
37.66
36.94
37.54
37.45
38.05
37.29
37.58
37.90
36.73
37.77
38.64
38.38
38.45
38.34
40.20
39.10
39.82

150m 200m
40.83 37.00
40.52 37.51
40.05 38.62
41.63 39.89
41.61 40.88
41.19 38.48
41.19 40.14
41.94 38.95
42.08 38.59
43.36 40.52
44.52 45.40
45.70 42.99
34.34 34.12
35.42 35.86
35.35 34.69
36.04 34.90
36.41 34.63
35.96 35.59
36.81 35.60
36.77 36.21
36.89 36.25
37.24 35.12
37.38 34.38
37.29 36.46
37.98 36.70
37.63 35.86
37.53 34.81
37.14 36.01
37.06 36.14
37.73 35.54
38.34 35.51
37.76 37.15
37.81 37.88
37.47 37.88
37.93 37.17
37.80 36.04
38.32 34.13
38.78 35.76
38.85 38.39
38.73 36.26
39.08 38.13
38.46 36.92
39.39 37.47
39.08 38.79
39.18 37.83
39.00 39.76
39.38 38.52
39.55 37.10
40.03 38.39
39.76 38.98
40.11 38.21
40.01 36.32
39.75 39.67
38.95 37.67
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105, Girls, 200m Freestyle, YOB 2010 - 2011

Rank

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

YB

MAIERHOFER, Anna-Lenal0
FENNER, Greta Marie 10
KARRAS, Marie-Christin 10

PUCCINELLI, Marika 11
MICHA, Sofia 11
BELZ, Clara 11
MOGGL, Pauline 10
MOGHAZY, Jasmine 11

MERETTA MONTOYA,E. 11
ROESSLER, Magdalena 11
ACHTER, Greta Lynette 10
WOLKENHAUER, Emilia 11
NEUGEBAUER, Clara 11
BOEHM, Rosalie Luca 10
REYES, Maya 11

YOB 2008 - 2009

NGO M~WNE

HOEFL, Valerie 08
WACHTER, Malin 09
ABLOVATSKAIA, A. 08
TRAISE, Alexandra 08

SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09
LOETSCHER, Martha 09

LAKO, Dorina 09
PFEUFFER, Ida 09
MINZONI, Lara 09
SOELLNER, Tina 08
. DEVOTO, Demetra 09
. OBIEGLO, Maria 08
. PRIMORAC, Carla 08

. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 08
. STRITTMATTER, Emma 09

. GOTO, Melina 09
. NEKRASOQV, Victoria 08
. KOOP, Emilia 09
. HARTENECK, Elena 08
. REINKE, Hannah 08
. PICCOLRUAZ, Johanna 09
. KALTENECKER, M. 09

. GEORGIOTI, Rodanthi 09
. SCHWARZ, Annika Lena 09

. GALIGANI, Beatrice 09
. MIKIC, Eileen 08
. GEBERT, Amelie 08

. COMTESSE, Sandra 09
. WOLFELSPERGER, Sofia09
. HANSEN, Mathilda 08
. O'CONNELL, Isabelle 09
. WALTHER, Mara Malin 09
. KNERER, Emma 09

. SCHLEIBINGER, Lena 08
. BOEHM, Mariola Bea 08

Time Pts

ViL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 2:34.98 386
SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:35.74 380

SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:36.22 376
SSV Bozen 2:37.25 369
Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:40.03 350
TSV Erding 2:41.80 339
TSV Neuburg 2:42.95 332

Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:43.32 329
TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:45.25 318
TSV Neuburg 2:47.37 306
TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:53.05 277
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:53.39 275

1.SC Schweinfurt 2:56.57 261
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:56.76 260
All Stars Academy 3:00.81 243

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:09.68 659

1.FCN Schwimmen 2:11.66 629
SS-8 Chisinau 2:12.23 621
SC Regenshurg 2:14.23 594
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:14.38 592
SG Stadtwerke Minchen  2:16.95 559
Uni Gyéri Usz6 SE 2:17.22 556
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:17.32 555
Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:17.96 547
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:18.56 540
SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:18.75 538
SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:19.49 529
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:19.86 525
SC Wfr. Minchen 2:20.02 523

SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:20.15 522
DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:20.20 521
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:21.66 505
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:22.07 501
TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerlir2:22.26 499
SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:23.37 487
Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:23.56 485
DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:23.80 483
Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:24.77 473
SC Wifr. Miinchen 2:25.14 470
Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:27.05.451
DJK Sportbund Miinchen  2:29.20 432
DJK Sportbund Miinchen  2:29.33 431
TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerlir2:32.07 408
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:32.38 406
DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:32.69 403
TSV Vaterstetten 2:36.16 377
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:38.35 361
Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:42.19 336
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:52.94 277
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:57.38 257

50m

34.03
33.89
32.87
35.57
36.07
35.46
36.93
35.64

36.92

38.59

29.80
30.46
30.57
31.09
31.18
31.82
31.16
32.42
31.24
30.66
32.58
32.90
32.14
32.55
32.15
32.67
33.04
32.70
32.30
32.22
33.03
32.79
30.85
32.83
33.20
34.12
33.03
33.47
34.41
33.70
34.87
37.40
35.45

38.50

100m

39.34
39.54
38.55
40.30
41.60
41.19
40.81
40.94

44.30

45.01

32.50
33.44
33.06
34.12
34.28
34.55
34.73
35.04
34.47
35.28
35.05
35.85
36.58
35.39
35.03
35.30
36.29
35.73
36.89
36.34
36.33
36.66
37.30
36.80
36.56
38.35
38.17
38.20
38.55
39.37
40.11
40.26
40.87

44.61

150m

41.81
41.51
42.83
41.93
42.83
43.46
43.19
43.40

46.70

47.31

33.84
34.25
33.92
35.29
35.09
35.92
36.41
35.44
36.05
36.30
35.89
36.14
36.20
36.16
36.04
36.31
36.78
37.18
37.75
37.57
37.57
37.35
39.63
37.61
38.64
39.51
40.02
40.17
39.38
39.75
41.42
40.58
43.68

48.26

200m

39.80
40.80
41.97
39.45
39.53
41.69
42.02
43.34

45.47

45.85

33.54
33.51
34.68
33.73
33.83
34.66
34.92
34.42
36.20
36.32
35.23
34.60
34.94
35.92
36.93
35.92
35.55
36.46
35.32
37.24
36.63
37.00
36.99
37.90
38.65
37.22
38.11
40.23
40.04
39.87
39.76
40.11
42.19

46.01
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria

Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105, Women, 200m Freestyle

2007 and older
1. PREHN, Yvonne 05
2. KOLB, Franziska 07
3. FRIEDRICH, Sina 07
4., WOELTINGER, Natalie 00
5. SIGMUND, Emily 05
6. KREFFT, Josefin 07
7. GOERLACH, M. 04
8. RIEDRICH, Franka 05
9. ROSSO, Sofia 06
10. SCHWARZ, Johanna Mari€06
11. VAN DE KUILEN, Eleonor«7
12. FOTEINOU, Alexandra 07
13. OSWALD, Jennifer 06
14. RILL, Annafrieda 07
15. PLOESSL, Sarah 07
16. KUDORFER, Johanna 07
17. RENHOF, Paula 07
Open
1. PREHN, Yvonne 05
2. HOEFL, Valerie 08
3. KOLB, Franziska 07
4. WACHTER, Malin 09
5. FRIEDRICH, Sina 07
6. STRECKER, Elisabeth 10
7. ABLOVATSKAIA, A. 08
8. WOELTINGER, Natalie 00
9. TRAISE, Alexandra 08
10. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09
11. NEKRASOQV, V. 10
12. FONTANA, Sofia 10
13. LOETSCHER, Martha 09
14. SIGMUND, Emily 05
15. LAKO, Dorina 09
16. PFEUFFER, Ida 09
17. BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 10
18. MINZONI, Lara 09
19. ILIA, Vasiliki 10
20. SOELLNER, Tina 08
21. DEVOTO, Demetra 09
22. MIKULIC, Michelle 11
23. OBIEGLO, Maria 08
24. BIAGINI, Marta Alodia 12
25. KREFFT, Josefin 07
26. PRIMORAC, Carla 08
27. MARIOTTI, Rebecca 11
28. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 08
29. STRITTMATTER, Emma 09
30. GOTO, Melina 09
31. SPETHMANN, P. 12
32. KOTHE, Emilia 11
33. HOFER, Elina 10
34. KATONA, Emili 11
35. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 12
36. POPIC, Laura 12
37. NEKRASOQV, Victoria 08
38. WIESER, Jana 11
39. GAENTZLE, Helena 10

SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:09.42
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:11.49
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:11.71
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:13.76

Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:17.02

1.FCN Schwimmen 2:19.77
TSV Vaterstetten 2:22.20
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:25.78
1.SC Schweinfurt 2:29.79
SC Wifr. Miinchen 2:30.56
SC Wir. Miinchen 2:31.34
Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:34.90
TV Kempten 2:35.61
TV Kempten 2:37.13

Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:43.06

TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:48.26
TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:50.22
SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:09.42
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:09.68
SG Stadtwerke Minchen  2:11.49
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:11.66
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:11.71
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:12.10
SS-8 Chisinau 2:12.23
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:13.76
SC Regensburg 2:14.23
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:14.38
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:15.92

Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:16.40
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:16.95
Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:17.02

Uni Gyéri Uszé SE 2:17.22
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:17.32
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:17.33

Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:17.96

Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:18.45
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:18.56
SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:18.75
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:19.14
SC Wir. Miinchen 2:19.49
SSV Bozen 2:19.71
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:19.77
SSG 81 Erlangen 2:19.86

Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:19.94

SC Wifr. Minchen 2:20.02
SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:20.15
DJK Sportbund Miinchen  2:20.20
SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:20.43
TSV Schwabmiinchen 2:20.53

Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:20.65
Szechy Tamas Sportiskola 2:20.66

SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:21.09
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:21.33
1.FCN Schwimmen 2:21.66
SSV Bozen 2:21.85

Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:21.87

662
632
628
600
558
526
499
463
427
421
414
386
381
370
331
301
291

662
659
632
629
628
623
621
600
594
592
572
566
559
558
556
555
554
547
541
540
538
533
529
527
526
525
524
523
522
521
518
517
516
516
511
509
505
503
503

30.16
30.25
31.57
30.80
31.69
30.59
32.84
32.64
34.43
34.04
33.60
33.92
35.01
35.31
36.04
36.34
38.25

30.16
29.80
30.25
30.46
31.57
30.59
30.57
30.80
31.09
31.18
30.43
31.84
31.82
31.69
31.16
32.42
31.41
31.24
31.68
30.66
32.58
32.16
32.90
32.10
30.59
32.14
32.15
32.55
32.15
32.67
31.68
32.18
31.92
32.53
32.17
33.02
33.04
32.81
31.87

33.08
33.16
33.65
33.69
34.24
34.54
36.16
37.61
39.26
37.71
38.00
39.42
39.21
40.36
40.16
41.66
43.35

33.08
32.50
33.16
33.44
33.65
33.05
33.06
33.69
34.12
34.28
34.21
34.52
34.55
34.24
34.73
35.04
34.98
34.47
35.73
35.28
35.05
35.43
35.85
35.35
34.54
36.58
35.38
35.39
35.03
35.30
35.77
35.37
35.59
35.77
35.69
36.28
36.29
37.28
36.25

33.34
33.95
33.99
34.83
35.62
37.52
36.73
38.25
39.12
39.43
40.60
41.30
40.92
41.60
43.93
50.33
44.83

33.34
33.84
33.95
34.25
33.99
34.34
33.92
34.83
35.29
35.09
35.42
35.35
35.92
35.62
36.41
35.44
36.04
36.05
36.41
36.30
35.89
35.96
36.14
36.87
37.52
36.20
36.81
36.16
36.04
36.31
37.01
36.77
36.89
37.24
37.25
36.58
36.78
37.38
37.29

32.84
34.13
32.50
34.44
35.47
37.12
36.47
37.28
36.98
39.38
39.14
40.26
40.47
39.86
42.93
39.93
43.79

32.84
33.54
34.13
33.51
32.50
34.12
34.68
34.44
33.73
33.83
35.86
34.69
34.66
35.47
34.92
34.42
34.90
36.20
34.63
36.32
35.23
35.59
34.60
35.39
37.12
34.94
35.60
35.92
36.93
35.92
35.97
36.21
36.25
35.12
35.98
35.45
35.55
34.38
36.46
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTATT

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
40. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusall  2:21.94 502 31.19 36.07 37.98 36.70
41. WOODS, Anna 11 SV Wacker Burghausen  2:21.95 502 32.10 36.36 37.63 35.86
42. KOOP, Emilia 09 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:22.07 501 32.70 35.73 37.18 36.46
43. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11  SSV Bozen 2:22.08 501 32.67 37.07 37.53 34.81
44. MOEBUS, Michelle 11  SSG 81 Erlangen 2:22.18 500 33.05 35.98 37.14 36.01
45, GOERLACH, M. 04 TSV Vaterstetten 2:22.20 499 32.84 36.16 36.73 36.47
46. HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerlir2:22.26 499 32.30 36.89 37.75 35.32
47. MONIGHETTI, Gaia 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:23.01 491 33.38 36.43 37.06 36.14
48. EICHER, Florentine 11 Schwimmteam Neusall 2:23.25 488 32.39 37.59 37.73 35.54
49. REINKE, Hannah 08  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:23.37 487 32.22 36.34 37.57 37.24
50. ANSKINAITE, leva 10 Panevezio Zemyna 2:23.45 486 32.48 37.12 38.34 35.51
51. PICCOLRUAZ, Johanna 09  Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:23.56 485 33.03 36.33 37.57 36.63
52. KALTENECKER, M. 09 DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:23.80 483 32.79 36.66 37.35 37.00
53. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerlir2:24.02 481 32.65 36.46 37.76 37.15
54. NIEDERMEIER, Valentina1ll SV Wacker Burghausen  2:24.55 475 32.75 36.11 37.81 37.88
55. COLLEONI, Mischel 11  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:24.72.474 33.45 35.92 37.47 37.88
56. GEORGIOTI, Rodanthi 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:24.77 473 30.85 37.30 39.63 36.99
57. ASTER, Hannah 11  SSV Bozen 2:24.91 472 32.43 37.38 37.93 37.17
58. FLORINTA, Sofia 11  SS-8 Chisinau 2:25.08 470 33.84 37.40 37.80 36.04
59. SCHWARZ, Annika Lena 09 SC Wir. Miinchen 2:25.14 470 32.83 36.80 37.61 37.90
60. TURULYTE, Greta 11 Panevezio Zemyna 2:25.17 469 34.02 38.70 38.32 34.13
61. RIEDRICH, Franka 05 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:25.78 463 32.64 37.61 38.25 37.28
62. MOSER, Rebecca 11 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:25.86 463 33.66 37.66 38.78 35.76
63. KARAA, Rumina 13  All Stars Academy 2:26.01 461 33.08 37.06 38.80 37.07
64. VALSESIA, Ylenia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:26.16 460 34.14 37.29 38.14 36.59
65. KIEFL, Magdalena 11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:26.55 456 32.37 36.94 38.85 38.39
66. HAGGENMUELLER, A. 10 TV Kempten 2:26.95 452 34.42 37.54 38.73 36.26
67. SCHMID, Lilli 11  SSV Bozen 2:26.96 452 32.30 37.45 39.08 38.13
68. GALIGANI, Beatrice 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:27.05.451 33.20 36.56 38.64 38.65
69. PLATZER, Leonie 11 SC Wir. Minchen 2:27.10 451 33.67 38.05 38.46 36.92
70. DIETRICH, Malin 10  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:27.48 448 33.33 37.29 39.39 37.47
71. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:28.28 440 34.28 37.88 38.72 37.40
72. LULSEGED, Elmercy 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:28.36 440 32.91 37.58 39.08 38.79
73. BAER, Magdalena 12 SC Wifr. Miinchen 2:28.46 439 34.85 38.53 38.05 37.03
74. PARASKEVOPQULOU, Iris12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:28.48 439 33.08 37.94 39.48 37.98
75. LEMLE, Felizia 11  SSG 81 Erlangen 2:28.51 438 33.60 37.90 39.18 37.83
76. WEISSENSTEINER, Soph11 SSV Bozen 2:28.66 437 33.17 36.73 39.00 39.76
77. MILOTZKI, Leonie 12 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen  2:29.10 433 34.62 39.31 38.48 36.69
78. MIKIC, Eileen 08 DJK Sportbund Miinchen  2:29.20 432 34.12 38.35 39.51 37.22
79. GEBERT, Amelie 08 DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:29.33 431 33.03 38.17 40.02 38.11
80. ROSSO, Sofia 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:29.79 427 34.43 39.26 39.12 36.98
81. RATTI, Irene 11  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:29.94.426 34.27 37.77 39.38 38.52
82. SCHMITT, Lina 10  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:30.03 425 34.74 38.64 39.55 37.10
83. FORTINA, Nicole 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:30.35 422 35.29 38.63 39.56 36.87
84. SCHWARZ, Johanna Maric06  SC Wifr. Miinchen 2:30.56 421 34.04 37.71 39.43 39.38
85. BECKERS, Lilith Naja 10 DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:30.71 419 33.91 38.38 40.03 38.39
86. HOFMANN, Sophia 10 TSV Vaterstetten 2:30.90 418 33.71 38.45 39.76 38.98
87. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:31.15 416 35.25 39.12 39.02 37.76
88. KALTENECKER, SaraMarl2  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:31.21 415 34.28 38.20 40.00 38.73
89. OSTERMAIER, Lena 12 TSV Vaterstetten 2:31.27 415 34.92 39.00 39.23 38.12
90. VAN DE KUILEN, Eleonor€07  SC Wifr. Miinchen 2:31.34 414 33.60 38.00 40.60 39.14
91. FINGERLE, Jule 11 TV Kempten 2:31.36 414 34.70 38.34 40.11 38.21
92. WALKMANN, Theresa 11 Schwimmteam NeusalR  2:31.47 413 34.94 40.20 40.01 36.32
93. SALA, llaria 12  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:31.74.411 33.36 38.68 40.94 38.76
94. COMTESSE, Sandra 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerlir2:32.07 408 33.47 38.20 40.17 40.23
95. WOLFELSPERGER, Sofia09  SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:32.38 406 34.41 38.55 39.38 40.04
96. BECKER, Caecilia 10  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:32.50 405 33.98 39.10 39.75 39.67
97. NIBLER, Sophie 11 SC Wir. Miinchen 2:32.59 404 36.15 39.82 38.95 37.67
98. SCALISI, Gaia 12 ASV Schwimmclub Brixen 2:32.66 403 35.08 39.75 40.83 37.00
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria

Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
99. HANSEN, Mathilda 08 DJK Sportbund Miinchen 2:32.69 403 33.70 39.37 39.75 39.87
100. STADNICHENKO, A. 13  SG Stadtwerke Minchen 2:32.81 402 34.05 39.24 40.26 39.26
101. KAMINSKI, Laura 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:33.48 397 35.17 40.28 40.52 37.51
102. PUGLIA, Sofia 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Add2:33.87.394 35.30 39.90 40.05 38.62
103. REISWICH, Veronika 13  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:33.89 394 35.49 40.13 40.54 37.73
104. IWAN, Alina 12 SV Wacker Burghausen  2:34.79 387 33.92 39.35 41.63 39.89
MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, 114 SV Augsburg 1911 2:34.79 387 36.63 40.10 40.47 37.59
106. ASIETTI, Virginia 12  Federazione Ticinese di Nu2:34.87 386 33.77 38.61 41.61 40.88
107. FOTEINOU, Alexandra 07 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:34.90 386 33.92 39.42 41.30 40.26
108. MAIERHOFER, Anna-Lenal0  VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 2:34.98 386 34.03 39.34 41.81 39.80
109. OSWALD, Jennifer 06 TV Kempten 2:35.61 381 35.01 39.21 40.92 40.47
110. RIESS, Lara 14  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:35.73 380 34.88 39.93 41.21 39.71
111. FENNER, Greta Marie 10  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:35.74 380 33.89 39.54 41.51 40.80
112. DIVIS, Karolina 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:35.93 379 35.17 40.13 41.54 39.09
113. O'CONNELL, Isabelle 09 TSV Vaterstetten 2:36.16 377 34.87 40.11 41.42 39.76
114. KARRAS, Marie-Christin 10  SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:36.22 376 32.87 38.55 42.83 41.97
115. KORUTSCHKA, Melissa 12  TSG Stadtbergen 1892 2:36.43 375 35.85 40.91 41.19 38.48
116. RILL, Annafrieda 07 TV Kempten 2:37.13 370 35.31 40.36 41.60 39.86
117. PUCCINELLI, Marika 11  SSV Bozen 2:37.25 369 35.57 40.30 41.93 39.45
SCHREINER, Eva 12  SC Wir. Minchen 2:37.25 369 36.00 39.92 41.19 40.14
119. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophitl3  SSG 81 Erlangen 2:37.67 366 35.47 41.02 41.33 39.85
120. WALTHER, Mara Malin 09  SSG 81 Erlangen 2:38.35 361 37.40 40.26 40.58 40.11
121. STRASSER, Emily 14 TSV Vaterstetten 2:39.32 355 36.22 41.03 42.70 39.37
122. SCHAA, Johanna 12 TSV Erding 2:39.84 351 36.89 42.06 41.94 38.95
123. FABER, Emma 14  SG Stadtwerke Minchen 2:40.00 350 37.03 42.19 41.76 39.02
124. MICHA, Sofia 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:40.03 350 36.07 41.60 42.83 39.53
125. PETER, Luisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusall  2:40.23 349 38.07 41.49 42.08 38.59
126. SCHULZ, Mia 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:40.35 348
127. MOURAD, Jana 14  All Stars Academy 2:40.51 347 35.48 40.59 42.71 41.73
128. GLASHAUSER, Elli 13  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:40.82 345 36.53 42.06 42.86 39.37
129. WEIZEL, Anna 13 SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:41.56 340 36.67 41.66 42.84 40.39
130. DISTL, Emily 13  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:41.79 339 35.89 40.96 42.66 42.28
131. BELZ, Clara 11 TSV Erding 2:41.80 339 35.46 41.19 43.46 41.69
132. NEUMANN, Lucy 13  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:41.81 339 35.28 41.15 42.75 42.63
133. KNERER, Emma 09 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:42.19 336 35.45 40.87 43.68 42.19
134. FOCKE, Valentina 14 SV Augsburg 1911 2:42.71 333 37.63 42.60 42.14 40.34
135. MOGGL, Pauline 10 TSV Neuburg 2:42.95 332 36.93 40.81 43.19 42.02
136. PLOESSL, Sarah 07 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:43.06 331 36.04 40.16 43.93 42.93
137. MOGHAZY, Jasmine 11  Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:43.32 329 35.64 40.94 43.40 43.34
138. PALEANI, Emilia 13  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:44.02 325 39.05 42.16 42.80 40.01
139. DIOP, Olivia Mariam 14  1.FCN Schwimmen 2:44.53 322 36.56 42.30 43.69 41.98
140. JESCHKE, Lucy 14  1.FCN Schwimmen 2:44.78 321
141. MERETTA MONTOYA,E. 11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:45.25 318
142. KABORE, Sarah Wendy 14  1.FCN Schwimmen 2:45.31 318 36.30 41.83 44.34 42.84
143. SCHEURER, Leonie Sopt14  Schwimmteam Neusall  2:45.37 317
144. EICHER, Johanna 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:46.56 311 39.30 43.38 43.36 40.52
145. ROESSLER, Magdalena 11 TSV Neuburg 2:47.37 306
146. GRUNDLER, Marie 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:48.04 302
147. KUDORFER, Johanna 07 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:48.26 301 36.34 41.66 50.33 39.93
148. VOM STEIN, Mara lida 13 FW Miinchen 2:48.32 301 36.61 42.44 45,18 44.09
149. WACHTEL, Lara 12 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:48.68 299 36.76 42.00 44.52 45.40
150. WEIZEL, Lisa 13  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:49.25 296 37.85 43.79 44.72 42.89
151. DREIER, Natalie 13 SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:50.06 292
152. RENHOF, Paula 07 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:50.22 291 38.25 43.35 44.83 43.79
153. WAN, Zhuo 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:50.62 289 37.91 44.02 45.70 42.99
154. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:50.88 288
155. VOLGGER, Lena 14  Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Ste2:51.27 286
156. SCHMIDHUBER, Letizia 13  SC Wir. Miinchen 2:51.41 285
157. AICHNER, Franziska 14 ViL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 2:52.74 278 38.09 44.35 46.55 43.75
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria

Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 105, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB
158. WERLER, Philomena 15
159. SCHLEIBINGER, Lena 08
160. ACHTER, Greta Lynette 10
161. WOLKENHAUER, Emilia 11
162. STARK, Serafina 12
163. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 11
164. BOEHM, Rosalie Luca 10
165. BOEHM, Mariola Bea 08
166. PETER, Luisa 13
167. REYES, Maya 11
168. OSMANOVIC, Jasmina 13

Time
TSV Vaterstetten 2:52.83
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:52.94
TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:53.05
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:53.39
TSV 1850 Lindau 2:54.15
1.SC Schweinfurt 2:56.57
MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:56.76

MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/lim 2:57.38
TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:58.06
All Stars Academy 3:00.81
1.SC Schweinfurt 3:06.49

Pts

278
277
277
275
272
261
260
257
254
243
221

50m 100m 150m 200m
36.92 44.30 46.70 45.47
38.59 45.01 47.31 45.85
38.50 44,61 48.26 46.01
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